

Certificate No: MD00/4306/0004/6a

COSMOS ALUMINIUM A.E. 8th km National Road Larissa - Athens, Larissa, Greece

has been approved as a manufacturer in accordance with the requirements of Lloyd's Register for :-

Aluminium Alloy Sections and Bars

This approval is subject to compliance with the Rules for the Manufacture, Testing and Certification of Materials. The full details of the processes and grades to which this approval applies are given in the Appendix of this certificate.

Lloyd's Register is to be notified of any change that may affect the validity of this Certificate.

This Certificate is issued to the above manufacturer and is valid until the date given below.

Valid Until: 05 April 2020 Date of Issue: 08 March 2019

Lili Hou

Senior Specialist to Lloyd's Register EMEA A member of the Lloyd's Register group



Certificate No: MD00/4306/0004/6a
Appendix 1
COSMOS ALUMINIUM A.E.
8th km National Road Larissa - Athens,
Larissa,
Greece

ProductGradesMaximum DimensionSections6082-T620.00mm thicknessBars6082-T670.00mm thickness

Approval includes bars of square, rectangular, round and hexagonal shapes and section profiles of various shapes (flat or hollow) up to 20 mm section.

Sections within Circumscribed Circle Diameter maximum 250 mm x 20 mm thickness.

Bars within Circumscribed Circle Diameter maximum 250 mm x 70mm thickness

Valid Until: 05 April 2020 Date of Issue: 08 March 2019

Lili Hou

Senior Specialist to Lloyd's Register EMEA A member of the Lloyd's Register group

A member of the Lloyd's Register group. Lloyd's Register Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'Lloyd's Register'. Lloyd's Register assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant Lloyd's Register entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract.